
Missouri Baptist (17-19) -vs- Georgetown (27-14)
4/19/2022 at Georgetown, Ky. (Robert N. Wilson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: P. DeFillipi (1-1)
Loss: A. Oblas (0-1)
Save: C. Santillan (2)
HBP: F. Urena
PB: None
 
Start: 1:30 PM   Time: 2:00   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Missouri Baptist 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 6 1
Georgetown 0 0 0 3 2 1 X 6 7 1

Missouri Baptist 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Besse rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
D. Schmidt lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
C. Mize 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Brandenbu c 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    A. Imgarten pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
H. Roney 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
A. Adams ss 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
P. Brooks dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Soto 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
A. Ross cf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
A. Jonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Oblas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    F. Urena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Turner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 3 4 8 7

HR: A. Adams (2)
SB: D. Schmidt (1)
E: A. Adams (1)

Georgetown 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Burckle ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 4
I. Bumgarner 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 1
H. Schinelle rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
J. Brodt 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
L. Lindamood c 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
C. O'Neal 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
J. Miller dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
J. Spiegelbe cf 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
M. Martinez lf 2 0 0 1 1 2 0
Z. Noe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Day p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. DeFillipi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Santillan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 7 6 4 4 5

HR: H. Schinelle (1); L. Lindamood (1)
HBP: J. Spiegelbe (1)
E: C. O'Neal (1)

Missouri Baptist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Jonas 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 4 1 28
A. Oblas (L, 0-1) 1.2 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 3 1 24
F. Urena 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 8
R. Turner 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 33
R. Brown 1.0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 22
Totals 7 6 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 24 29 9 4 115

Georgetown IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Z. Noe 1.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 21
A. Day 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 29
P. DeFillipi (W, 1-1) 2.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 1 24
C. Santillan (S, 2) 2.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 8 2 1 37
Totals 6 3 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 27 31 8 4 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Baptist - Top of 1st MBU GTO
B. Besse struck out swinging. 0 0
D. Schmidt struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
C. Mize walked. 0 0
J. Brandenbu singled through the left side; C. Mize advanced to second. 0 0
A. Imgarten pinch ran for J. Brandenbu. 0 0
H. Roney struck out looking. 0 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 1st MBU GTO
J. Brandenbu to c for A. Imgarten. 0 0
E. Burckle flied out to rf. 0 0
I. Bumgarner walked. 0 0
I. Bumgarner out at second p to 1b to ss to 1b to 2b. 0 0
H. Schinelle flied out to cf. 0 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 2nd MBU GTO
A. Day to p for Z. Noe. 0 0
A. Adams homered, RBI. 1 0
P. Brooks struck out looking. 1 0
C. Soto walked. 1 0
A. Ross grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b; C. Soto out on the play. 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 2nd MBU GTO
J. Brodt popped up to ss. 1 0
L. Lindamood flied out to cf. 1 0
C. O'Neal grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 3rd MBU GTO
B. Besse grounded out to 2b. 1 0
D. Schmidt singled to center field. 1 0
D. Schmidt stole second. 1 0
C. Mize fouled out to c. 1 0
D. Schmidt advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
J. Brandenbu walked. 1 0
A. Imgarten pinch ran for J. Brandenbu. 1 0
P. DeFillipi to p for A. Day. 1 0
H. Roney struck out swinging. 1 0

Georgetown - Bottom of 3rd MBU GTO
J. Brandenbu to c. 1 0
A. Oblas to p for A. Jonas. 1 0
J. Miller flied out to lf to left center. 1 0
J. Spiegelbe singled to center field. 1 0
M. Martinez struck out swinging. 1 0
E. Burckle grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Missouri Baptist - Top of 4th MBU GTO
A. Adams homered, RBI. 2 0
P. Brooks popped up to ss. 2 0
C. Soto reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second. 2 0
A. Ross walked. 2 0



B. Besse flied out to cf to right center; C. Soto advanced to third. 2 0
D. Schmidt grounded out to p. 2 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgetown - Bottom of 4th MBU GTO
I. Bumgarner walked. 2 0
H. Schinelle homered, 2 RBI; I. Bumgarner scored. 2 2
J. Brodt flied out to cf to left center. 2 2
L. Lindamood popped up to 1b to pitcher. 2 2
C. O'Neal singled to right field. 2 2
F. Urena to p for A. Oblas. 2 2
J. Miller walked; C. O'Neal advanced to second. 2 2
J. Spiegelbe hit by pitch; J. Miller advanced to second; C. O'Neal advanced to third. 2 2
R. Turner to p for F. Urena. 2 2
M. Martinez walked, RBI; J. Spiegelbe advanced to second; J. Miller advanced to third; C. O'Neal scored. 2 3
E. Burckle fouled out to p. 2 3

Missouri Baptist - Top of 5th MBU GTO
C. Mize flied out to cf. 2 3
J. Brandenbu flied out to rf to right center. 2 3
H. Roney fouled out to c. 2 3

Georgetown - Bottom of 5th MBU GTO
I. Bumgarner grounded out to ss. 2 3
H. Schinelle grounded out to 3b. 2 3
J. Brodt singled to right field. 2 3
L. Lindamood homered to left field, 2 RBI; J. Brodt scored. 2 5
C. O'Neal flied out to cf. 2 5

Missouri Baptist - Top of 6th MBU GTO
C. Santillan to p for P. DeFillipi. 2 5
A. Adams struck out looking. 2 5
P. Brooks flied out to lf to right center. 2 5
C. Soto struck out looking. 2 5

Georgetown - Bottom of 6th MBU GTO
R. Brown to p for R. Turner. 2 5
J. Miller struck out swinging. 2 5
J. Spiegelbe singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss. 2 5
M. Martinez struck out swinging. 2 5
E. Burckle singled to right field, RBI; J. Spiegelbe scored, unearned. 2 6
I. Bumgarner struck out swinging. 2 6

Missouri Baptist - Top of 7th MBU GTO
A. Ross singled to shortstop. 2 6
B. Besse singled, advanced to second on the throw; A. Ross advanced to third. 2 6
D. Schmidt grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; B. Besse advanced to third; A. Ross scored. 3 6
C. Mize struck out looking. 3 6
J. Brandenbu fouled out to c. 3 6

Georgetown - Bottom of 7th MBU GTO


